(d) Air service assistance

program 9,785.6 9,785.6

(e) Transit grants 33,226.3 33,226.3

Subtotal 36,107.2 9,000.0 52,906.0 98,013.2

The internal service funds/interagency transfer appropriations to the modal program of the department of

transportation include eight million seven hundred thousand dollars ($8,700,000) from the weight distance

tax identification permit fund.

Performance measures:

(a) Outcome: Number of traffic fatalities 400

(b) Outcome: Number of alcohol-related traffic fatalities 140.

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION          683,333.0 9,000.0    590,046.0    1,282,379.0